
84 St Albans – Potters Bar
via London Colney and South Mimms

Valid from 28 August 2022
202208051732

 Mondays to Fridays Sch Hol Sch Hol R Sch
 New Greens High Oaks -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1535 -- --
 St Albans Girls' School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1530 | -- --
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0605 -- 0635 0705 0735 -- 0820 0835 0850 0905 1435 1505 1520 1535 1545 1550 1605 1635
 St Albans City Station n Stop B 0612 -- 0642 0712 0742 -- 0827 0842 0857 0912 1442 1512 1527 1544 1554 1559 1614 1644
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0618 -- 0648 0718 0748 -- 0833 0848 0903 0918 1448 1518 1533 1550 1600 1605 1620 1650
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0620 -- 0650 0720 0750 -- 0836 0851 0906 0921 1451 1521 1536 1553 1603 1608 1623 1653
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0624 -- 0654 0724 0754 -- 0841 0856 0911 0926 1456 1526 1541 1559 1609 1614 1629 1659
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop B 0630 -- 0700 0730 0800 -- 0847 0902 0917 0932 1502 1532 1547 1606 1616 1621 1636 1706
 South Mimms White Hart 0636 0656 0706 0736 0806 -- 0853 0908 0923 0938 1508 1538 1553 1612 1622 1627 1642 1712
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0640 0700 0710 0740 0810 -- 0858 0913 0928 0943 1513 1543 1558 1617 1627 1632 1647 1717
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A 0644 0704 0714 0744 0815 -- 0903 0918 0933 0948 1518 1548 1603 1622 1632 1637 1652 1722
 Potters Bar Tesco 0647 0707 0717 0747 -- -- -- 0921 -- 0951 1521 1551 -- 1626 1636 1641 1656 1726
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 0650 0710 0720 0750 -- -- -- 0925 -- 0955 1525 1555 -- 1630 1640 1645 1700 1730

Depart:.. 0655 0716 0730 0800 -- 0830 -- 0930 1000 1530 1600 -- -- 1640 -- 1705 1735
 Potters Bar Station n 0701 0723 0738 0808 -- 0838 -- 0938 1008 1538 1608 -- -- 1648 -- 1713 1743
 St Albans St Peter's Street 1705 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005 2135 2305
 St Albans City Station n Stop B 1714 1744 1813 1840 1910 1940 2010 2140 2310
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 1720 1750 1819 1846 1916 1946 2016 2146 2316
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 1723 1753 1822 1849 1919 1949 2018 2148 2319
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 1729 1759 1826 1852 1922 1952 2022 2152 2322
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop B 1736 1806 1831 1858 1927 1957 2027 2157 2327
 South Mimms White Hart 1742 1812 1836 1902 1932 2002 2032 2202 2332
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 1747 1817 1840 1906 1935 2005 2035 2205 2335
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A 1752 1822 1844 1908 1938 2008 2038 2208 2338
 Potters Bar Tesco 1756 1826 -- 1911 -- -- 2041 2211 --
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 1800 1830 -- 1915 -- -- 2045 2215 --

Depart:.. 1805 1835 1925 -- -- 2045 2215 --
 Potters Bar Station n 1813 1841 1931 -- -- 2051 2221 --
 Saturdays
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0705 -- 0805 -- 0905 1705 1735 1805 1835 1905 2005 2135 2305
 St Albans City Station n Stop B 0712 -- 0812 -- 0912 1712 1742 1811 1841 1911 2010 2140 2310
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0718 -- 0818 -- 0918 1718 1748 1817 1847 1917 2016 2146 2316
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0720 -- 0820 -- 0920 1720 1750 1819 1849 1919 2018 2048 2318
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0724 -- 0824 -- 0926 1726 1756 1823 1853 1923 2022 2152 2322
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop B 0730 -- 0830 -- 0932 1732 1802 1828 1858 1928 2027 2157 2327
 South Mimms White Hart 0736 0806 0836 0906 0938 1738 1808 1833 1903 1933 2032 2202 2332
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0740 0810 0840 0910 0943 1743 1813 1837 1907 1937 2035 2205 2335
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A 0745 0815 0845 0915 0948 1748 1818 1841 1911 1941 2038 2208 2338
 Potters Bar Tesco 0748 0818 0848 0918 0951 1751 1821 1844 1914 -- 2041 2211 --
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 0752 0822 0852 0922 0955 1755 1825 1847 1917 -- 2045 2215 --

Depart:.. 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1800 1835 1855 1925 -- 2045 2215 --
 Potters Bar Station n 0808 0838 0908 0938 1008 1808 1841 1901 1931 -- 2051 2221 --
 Sundays
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0805 0905 1605 1705 1750 1835 2005 2135 2305
 St Albans City Station n Stop B 0811 0911 1611 1711 1755 1840 2010 2140 2310
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0817 0917 1617 1717 1801 1846 2016 2146 2316
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0819 0919 1619 1719 1803 1848 2014 2148 2318
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0825 0925 1625 1725 1807 1852 2022 2152 2322
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop B 0830 0930 1630 1730 1812 1857 2027 2157 2327
 South Mimms White Hart 0835 0935 1635 1735 1817 1902 2032 2202 2332
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0839 0939 1639 1739 1820 1905 2035 2205 2335
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A 0843 0943 1643 1743 1823 1908 2038 2208 2338
 Potters Bar Tesco 0847 0947 1647 1747 -- 1911 2041 2211 --
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 0850 0950 1650 1750 -- 1915 2045 2215 --

Depart:.. 0855 0955 1655 1755 -- 1925 2045 2215 --
 Potters Bar Station n 0900 1000 1700 1801 -- 1931 2051 2221 --
 Sunday times usually apply on Public Holidays. Services may be varied at Easter, Christmas and New Year.
 Key : Hol - School Holidays only. R - Times in red run on schooldays only. Sch - Schooldays only. 30 August 2022
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then every hour until

then every 30 m
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84 Potters Bar – St Albans
via South Mimms and London Colney

Valid from 28 August 2022
202208051732

 Mondays to Fridays R Sch G Hol R Sch
V V V V

 Potters Bar Station n Stop A -- -- -- 0644 0704 0714 0744 -- -- 0918 1518 1548 1622 1632 1637 1652 1722 1752
 Potters Bar Tesco -- -- -- 0647 0707 0717 0747 -- -- 0921 1521 1551 1626 1636 1641 1656 1726 1756
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 0650 0710 0720 0750 -- -- 0925 1525 1555 1630 1640 1645 1700 1730 1800

Depart:.. -- -- -- 0655 0716 0730 0800 0830 -- 0930 1530 1600 -- 1640 -- 1705 1735 1805
 Potters Bar Station n Stop B 0531 0601 0631 0701 0723 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938 1538 1608 -- 1648 -- 1713 1743 1813
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0535 0605 0635 0705 0727 0742 0812 0843 0913 0943 1543 1613 -- 1653 -- 1718 1748 1818
 South Mimms White Hart 0538 0608 0638 0709 0731 0746 0816 0848 0918 0948 1548 1618 -- 1658 -- 1723 1753 1823
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop A 0543 0613 0643 0716 0738 0753 0823 0855 0925 0955 1555 1625 -- 1705 -- 1730 1800 1830
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0547 0617 0647 0725 0746 0801 0831 0901 0931 1001 1601 1631 -- 1711 -- 1736 1806 1835
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0551 0621 0651 0730 0752 0807 0836 0906 0936 1006 1606 1636 -- 1716 -- 1741 1811 1839
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0553 0623 0653 0733 0754 0809 0839 0909 0939 1009 1609 1639 -- 1719 -- 1744 1814 1841
 St Albans City Station n Stop C 0558 0628 0658 0742 0801 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1616 1646 -- 1726 -- 1751 1821 1847
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0603 0633 0703 0748 0808 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1623 1653 -- 1733 -- 1758 1828 1854
 St Albans Girls' School -- -- -- 0803 | -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
 New Greens High Oaks -- -- -- -- 0824 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A 1822 1908 2038 2208
 Potters Bar Tesco 1826 1911 2041 2211
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: 1830 1915 2045 2215

Depart:.. 1835 1925 2045 2215
 Potters Bar Station n Stop B 1841 1931 2051 2221
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 1844 1934 2054 2224
 South Mimms White Hart 1847 1937 2057 2227
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop A 1852 1942 2102 2232
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 1856 1946 2106 2236
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 1858 1950 2110 2240
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 1902 1952 2112 2242
 St Albans City Station n Stop C 1908 1958 2118 2248
 St Albans St Peter's Street 1913 2003 2123 2253
 Saturdays
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A -- -- 0745 0815 0845 0915 0948 1648 1718 1748 1818 1841 1911 2038 2208
 Potters Bar Tesco -- -- 0748 0818 0848 0918 0951 1651 1721 1751 1821 1844 1914 2041 2211
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: -- -- 0752 0822 0852 0922 0955 1655 1725 1755 1825 1847 1917 2045 2215

Depart:.. -- -- 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1700 1730 1805 1835 1855 1925 2045 2215
 Potters Bar Station n Stop B 0631 0731 0808 0838 0908 0938 1008 1708 1738 1813 1841 1901 1931 2051 2221
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0635 0735 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1713 1743 1818 1845 1905 1934 2054 2224
 South Mimms White Hart 0639 0739 0818 0848 0918 0948 1018 1718 1748 1823 1848 1908 1937 2057 2227
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop A 0644 0744 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1725 1755 1830 -- -- 1942 2102 2232
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0648 0748 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1731 1801 1835 -- -- 1946 2106 2236
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0652 0752 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1737 1805 1839 -- -- 1950 2110 2240
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0654 0754 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1739 1807 1841 -- -- 1952 2112 2242
 St Albans City Station n Stop C 0700 0800 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1746 1813 1847 -- -- 1958 2118 2248
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0705 0805 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1753 1818 1852 -- -- 2003 2123 2253
 Sundays
 Potters Bar Station n Stop A -- -- 0843 1643 1743 1908 2038 2208
 Potters Bar Tesco -- -- 0847 1647 1747 1911 2041 2211
 Potters Bar High St, Bus Garage Arrive: -- -- 0850 1650 1750 1915 2045 2215

Depart:.. -- -- 0855 1655 1755 1925 2045 2215
 Potters Bar Station n Stop B 0731 0816 0900 1700 1801 1931 2051 2221
 Potters Bar Mutton Lane, Cranborne Rd 0734 0819 0904 1704 1804 1934 2054 2224
 South Mimms White Hart 0737 0822 0908 1708 1807 1937 2057 2227
 Colney Fields Shopping Park Stop A 0742 0827 0913 1711 1812 1942 2102 2232
 London Colney High Street, Kings Road 0746 0831 0918 1718 1816 1946 2106 2236
 Cell Barnes Samuel Ryder Academy 0750 0835 0922 1722 1820 1950 2110 2240
 Cell Barnes Lane Wingate Way 0752 0837 0924 1724 1822 1952 2112 2242
 St Albans City Station n Stop C 0758 0843 0930 1730 1828 1958 2118 2248
 St Albans St Peter's Street 0803 0850 0935 1735 1833 2003 2123 2253
 Sunday times usually apply on Public Holidays. Services may be varied at Easter, Christmas and New Year.
 Key: G - Times in green run during school holidays only. Hol - School Holidays only. R - Times in red run on schooldays only. Sch - Schooldays only.
 V - Runs via Victoria Street in St Albans, not Hatfield Road.
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St Albans BUSnet tickets
Inner Zone tickets are valid as far as Colney Fields Shopping Park.
All Zones tickets are valid as far as South Mimms (White Hart).

Colney7 tickets
Valid on route 84 between Colney Fields Shopping Park and 
St Albans (St Peter’s Street).  
Tickets are also valid on Arriva’s route 357 and Uno’s route 602.

Route 84 is operated as part of Hertfordshire’s Intalink partnership.


